

Date: 08/12/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST 012552 - Security

With reference to your FOI request please see response below.

Please can you email me with the following information:

- 1. Do you have contract in place for manned security guarding?
- 2. If so, when was it awarded and renewal date?
- 3. Does it or any other contract have a specific provision for 1:1 care, bed watch (specialling) services?
- 4. How much did the trust spend on 1:1 care (bed watch or specialling) within the last 12 months?
- 5. Can you please provide the name and contact details for the procurement officer in charge of any such contract.

The Trust's outsourced FM Services are:

Catering

Portering

HSDU

Laundry/Linen Services

Domestic Services

Estates

Transport

Security

Grounds and Gardens

Pest control

Telephone Services/Switchboard

Collection, Transportation and Disposal of health care waste

The Trust is contracted with Summit Healthcare (Dudley) Limited to provide the FM services in partnership with its FM Service Provider. The Trust's contract with its PFI Partner started on 17th May 2001 and expires after 17th May 2041

Costs are paid by our PFI Partner as part of a comprehensive Facilities Management Service. The full range of services are paid for by means of a single Unitary Payment and Tariff Adjuster Mechanism which does not identify specific costs.

The contract holder is the Director of Finance and Informatics, Trust Headquarters, Russells Hall Hospital, Pensnett Road, Dudley, West Midlands DY1 2HQ